

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8863-8864/2010

N.R. DHANAPALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Prasanth P., Adv.  
Mr V Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr T Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4,9 and 10 is present.

He has stated that he has filed the vakalatnama on their behalf but his name has not been reflected in the cause list.

Office shall verify the position and report the matter accordingly. Learned counsel seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Item No.60

Four weeks' time is granted to him.

As far as the other respondents are concerned, learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit in proof

of dasti service so far.

He shall be directed to do so within a period of four weeks.

List again on 8.10.2010.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj