

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8863-8864/2010

N.R. DHANAPALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears.

The perusal of the office report reveals that respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 have not filed the counter affidavit so far in SLP(C) No. 8863/2010. They may file the same within a period of four weeks in case they choose to do so.

As far as the respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 8864/2010 is concerned, affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been filed so far. The ld. counsel for the petitioner may file the same within a weeks' time failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. In case the requisites are filed within the period stated above in that event the matter be listed before this Court on 25.11.2013.

|

|

|(M.K. HANJURA)  
|REGISTRAR

|

hj