

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8863-8864/2010

N.R. DHANAPALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S Sethu Mahendran, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 8863/2010 has come on record.

Registry to submit complete report about the status of the remaining respondents on record.

In SLP(C) no. 8864/2010, pursuant to the order passed on 17.10.2013, office report in default is to be updated before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

In the meanwhile, registry to submit complete report about the status of the other respondents on record.

List again on 13.12.2013.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |